

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**Project Number**      **2021088**

**Project Description**      Washington-Stevens Bridge Deck

**Original Date**

2/12/2024 1:40:00 PM

<b>Project Number: 2021088</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. (Submitted)		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Tax Classification**

<b>Schedule 01</b>		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	405,822.00	405,822.00	282,280.00	\$282,280.00	270,000.00	\$270,000.00	392,000.00	\$392,000.00
2	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,900.00	\$5,900.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	PAVEMENT MARKING-DURABLE	790 SF	23.00	18,170.00	23.00	\$18,170.00	26.00	\$20,540.00	16.00	\$12,640.00
4	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	760 SF	23.00	17,480.00	16.00	\$12,160.00	18.00	\$13,680.00	16.00	\$12,160.00
5	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1193 SF	17.00	20,281.00	4.00	\$4,772.00	4.00	\$4,772.00	15.00	\$17,895.00
6	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1248 HR	20.00	24,960.00	3.00	\$3,744.00	3.00	\$3,744.00	2.00	\$2,496.00
7	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1 LS	47,675.00	47,675.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	38,000.00	\$38,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1 LS	125,625.00	125,625.00	44,800.00	\$44,800.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	600 SF	25.00	15,000.00	12.00	\$7,200.00	17.00	\$10,200.00	16.00	\$9,600.00
10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	1996 HR	87.00	173,652.00	64.00	\$127,744.00	100.00	\$199,600.00	75.00	\$149,700.00
11	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2496 HR	11.00	27,456.00	3.00	\$7,488.00	4.00	\$9,984.00	10.00	\$24,960.00
12	SPECIAL SIGNS	198 SF	25.00	4,950.00	8.00	\$1,584.00	15.00	\$2,970.00	14.00	\$2,772.00
13	TYPE III BARRICADE	25 EA	250.00	6,250.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	85.00	\$2,125.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
14	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1 FA	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	INLET PROTECTION	6 EA	300.00	1,800.00	250.00	\$1,500.00	260.00	\$1,560.00	85.00	\$510.00
16	CRACK SEALING, 1 INCH TO 3 INCH	430 LF	25.00	10,750.00	9.50	\$4,085.00	5.00	\$2,150.00	8.00	\$3,440.00
17	CRACK SEALING, 3 INCH TO 6 INCH	427 LF	35.00	14,945.00	40.00	\$17,080.00	23.00	\$9,821.00	15.00	\$6,405.00
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	9068 SY	85.00	770,780.00	8.50	\$77,078.00	12.00	\$108,816.00	5.50	\$49,874.00
19	SCARIFYING CONCRETE SURFACE	4774 SY	180.00	859,320.00	190.00	\$907,060.00	265.00	\$1,265,110.00	180.00	\$859,320.00
20	MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY	7160 CF	65.00	465,400.00	20.00	\$143,200.00	60.00	\$429,600.00	30.00	\$214,800.00
21	FURNISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY	4774 SY	70.00	334,180.00	85.00	\$405,790.00	50.00	\$238,700.00	125.00	\$596,750.00
22	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR	2036 SF	85.00	173,060.00	35.00	\$71,260.00	50.00	\$101,800.00	100.00	\$203,600.00
23	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR	408 SF	155.00	63,240.00	90.00	\$36,720.00	250.00	\$102,000.00	185.00	\$75,480.00
24	HMA CL 1/2 IN HEAVY TRAFFIC 2 IN THICK	4294 SY	70.00	300,580.00	17.50	\$75,145.00	25.00	\$107,350.00	20.00	\$85,880.00
25	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	367 LF	600.00	220,200.00	275.00	\$100,925.00	450.00	\$165,150.00	1,475.00	\$541,325.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2021088</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. (Submitted)		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
26	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM COMPRESSION SEAL SUPERSTRUCTURE	76 LF	500.00	38,000.00	900.00	\$68,400.00	150.00	\$11,400.00	130.00	\$9,880.00
27	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM STRIP SEAL SUPERSTR	292 LF	400.00	116,800.00	750.00	\$219,000.00	1,200.00	\$350,400.00	1,000.00	\$292,000.00
28	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
29	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR	1 FA	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
32	RECORD DRAWINGS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	ESC LEAD	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
35	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. WASHINGTON ST. TUNNEL	2862 SY	35.00	100,170.00	50.00	\$143,100.00	46.00	\$131,652.00	40.00	\$114,480.00
36	REINFORCING STEEL	1 FA	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Bid Total</b>			<b>\$4,464,045.00</b>		<b>\$2,882,934.00</b>		<b>\$3,808,823.00</b>		<b>\$3,922,716.00</b>	

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	4,464,045.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,464,045.00
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. (Submitted)	2,882,934.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,882,934.00
N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)	3,808,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,808,823.00
MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	3,922,716.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,922,716.00

**Low Bid Contractor:** HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	2,882,934.00	4,464,045.00	35.42 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<b><i>Bid Totals</i></b>	2,882,934.00	4,464,045.00	35.42 % Under Estimate